
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3016
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2010
BAN ON SALE OF ALCOHOL AT AIRPORTS
Reddy Shri Anantha Venkatarami

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the World Health Organization to ban sale of alcohol at international airports in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a), (b) & (c) Ministry of Civil Aviation has not received any proposal from World Health Organization (WHO) to ban alcohol sale at international airports.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CIVIL AVIATION LOK SABHA
	Answer

